UNOFFICIAL COPY*¢:#5

1707 3“ 19:4%:13

Service Loan # 55305

Freddie Mac Loan #7 736486163

This document was preparéd bry: ORNET

After recording please retuin 10, 3480 W. Market Street, Suite 105
Fairfawn, Ohio 44333

THIS MODIFICATION S TO BE EXECUTED IN DUPLICATE ORIGINALS.
ONE ORIGINAL £3 TO BE AFFIXED TO THE ORIGINAL NOTE AND
ONE ORIGINAL 1S TO BERECORDED IN THE LAND RECORDS WHERE
THE SECURITY ANSTRUMENT IS RECORDED.

LOAN MODIFICATYON AGREEMENT

This Loan Modification Agreement (Modification™), is eftectize dunel,1998, between Oliver Wilson Jr. and
Eliza Wilson (“Borrower”) residing at 1517 S, Kedzie Ave., Chicago, 11, 60623 and North American Mortgage
(“Lender”) having offices at 231 East Ave., Albion, NY 14411, and zinvnds and supplements (1) the Note {the

“Note™) made by the Borrower, dated July 7, 1995, in the original privcipal.cum of U.S. $72,150.00, und (2) the
Mortgage. Deed of Trust o Deed to Secure Debt (the “Security fnstrument '), recarded on July 27, 95 as Document
No. 95-503555 of the Land Records of Cook County, 1L, The Security Insinzsem, which was entered into as
securily for the performance of the Note, encumbers the real and personal propenty sesedibed in the Security
[nstrument (and defined in the Seeurity Instrument as the “Property™), which is located at {048 North Avers Ave.,
Chicago, 11, 60651, That real property is described os fottows: Tax 1D # 16-02-311-023-0000

The Tand with the buildings thereon stated in Cook County in the State of llineis, deserioes as:

1ot S in Block 3 in Thomas £. Divens Subdivision of the West Half (W 1/4) of the South West quarter (SW_1/4) of
the Southsest Quarter (SW17d) of Section 2, Township 39 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Mezdian,
Cook County, Hlinois.

The Borrower has requested that the Lender modify the terms of the Note and Security Instrument. The Lender has
agreed te do so pursuant Lo the terms and conditions stated in this Modification. In consideration of the sgrecimnents
made in this Madilication, and other good and valuable consideration which the parties sgree they have received, the
Borrower and Lender ageee 1o modily the terms of the Note and Security Instrument as follows. The Borrower and
the Lender agree that the provisions of this Modification supersede and replace any inconsistent provisions set forth
in the Note and Security Instrument.

1. The Borrower represents that he IiormwcrO Wis,ﬂ l_; is not, the occupant of the Property.

2. The Borrower acknowledges that interest has accrued but not been paid and the Lender has incurred, paid or
otherwise advaniced taxes, insurance premiums and other expenses necessary to pratect or enforce its interest in

qpe 1 of 3




UNOFFICIAL COPY

< L? N e
the Note and the Security Instrument. and :Il'l"i‘l (4 mlcrcsl costs and expenses, in (he total amoeunt of
$19,504.56. have been added to the indebtedness under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument, As of
June 1. 1998, the amount. including such amounts which have been added to the indebtedness (if any), payable
under the Note and Security Instrument (the “Einpaid Principal Balance™) is U.S. § 90.282.09,

. The Borrower promises w pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of the Lender, until the
Unpaid Principal Balance has been paid. Imerest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly
rate of 8.6230%, beginning June 1. 1998. The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principal and
interest of 11.8.$790.65. beginning on the Ist day of July, 1998, and continuing thereafier on the same day of
iach succeeding month, 15 on June 1, 2018 ( the “Modified Maturity Date”), the Borrower still owes amaounts
under the Note and the Security {nstrument, as amended by this Modification, the Borrower will pay these
amounts in full on the Modified Maturity Date. The Borrower will make such payments a1 231 East Ave,,
AlbiopUNY 14411 or at such other place as the Lender may require,

If at any tinie the Borrower is in defaull, the Lender may, by providing a writlen notice to the Borrower,
notify the Berrewer that the Boreower is in default and that the interest which will be charged on the Unpaid
Principal Balande riav be increased to a yearly rate of 8.625% beginning on an effective date stated in the
notice.  That date wily bz al feast 30 days after the date on which the notice is delivered or mailed to the
Borrower. [f the Borroyier defaults, the Lender miy, al its election, require the Borrower to pay immediately
the Unpaid Principal Bal2icC that remains unpaid at that time, all interest thal has accrued but not been paid,
and any other sums that are etidenced and secured by the Note and Security Instrument. If the Lender does
not require that such payment besmade immediately, the Borrower shail pay an increased monthly payment that
will be based upon the interest rate siated in this Paragraph 4 instead of the interest rate stated in Paragraph 3.
The Borrower acknowledges that the incieased rae of interest will only be charged if the Borrower does not

meet its obligations under the. ch and Scodrity Instrument, as lmxhﬁqd by this Modification.

. Except to the extent that they are maditied by thiivodification, the Borrower will comply with all of the
covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Noteind the Security Instrument, including without limitation.
the Borrower's covenants and agreements 1o make il piyments of [axes, insurance premiums, assessments,
escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Beerawer is obligated to make under the Security
Instrument.

. Nothing in this Modification shall be understoed or construed 1o lie g satisfaction or refease in whole or in part of
the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specificaliy previded in this Madification, the Note and
Seeurity Instrument will remain unchanged and in full effect, and the Borvosser and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereol, as amended by this Modiication,

. 1f one or moe riders are executed by the Borrower and recorded together withi th's Modification, the covenants
and agreements of each sueh rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend ans’suzplement the covenants and
agreements of this Modification as if' the rider(s) were a part of this Madification. " [ heck applicable box(es)]

0 P-4 Family Rider - Assignment of Rents
7 Modification due on transter rider

| To be sizned by all Borrewers, endorsers, guarantors, sureties, and other parties signing the Note or Securii
Instrument].

/ -5 P ,";“( o . : “A! L
’/Lz("“\/ﬂ!\ﬁj : (_(_, : ﬁ.-"- 'LLQ\; j.é LL{*C‘J A S {Seal)

Date . Oliver Witson Ir. - Bérrower

,

¢ \

VAR b

'z"/ ‘
el "} - "’K ,‘,(,,‘,/ - (Seal)
J o ..

b Hm Wilson - Borrower

1
13

Page 2 of 3




UNOFFICIAL GQPY

¥ \ \
‘\. st {\\
‘ /SW\ ( ; ’ ‘?‘fs o \ r’_’\_ 5 \'\;\}\J

o merican Mortgnge \: Lender

PDate

RO

e B I‘.'\;_\w\w\

(Individual Acknowledgement)

stateor - To\iwers )

== s
COUNTYoOf 7 A oo )

BEFORE ML, the‘undersigned. a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, do hereby
certify that __L e e Ue idman~, personally known to me to be the person whose name is
subscribed to the foregoing instrument;aopeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged to me
that he/she executed and delivered the same as histher free and voluntary act for the purposes and

consideration therein expressed.

Y —
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this | > = dayof __ €.

1998,

OFFICIAL SEAL N .
Lea Anna Harrls T : o .
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS ¢ i -’-\‘-:{_‘_-'- e N g A 1R

iras 01-19-2002 - ;
My Comm. Expiras Noiar}-‘ Jablie

My Commission F,.\pirus:A_J__;__{ﬂ_;é_l}jf_;‘_&

(Corporate Acknowledgement)

STATE OF FEZF New Yorre

HET

COUNTY of LLAEA Dr loans )

_—  BEFORE ME, the undersigned  authority, on  this  day personally  appeared
lomas £ Whikoley the VP of North Pwenry known to me 1o
be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she
executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed as the act and deed of said
corporation/association and in the capacity therein stated.

< —
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL, this | dayof _Jul et
(998,

Page 3013




UNOFFICIAL COPY

I5665568

SANDRA J, MANNARA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01MABD78713

Qualitiad in Orlsans Coun
Commigsion Explres Aprii, 19

My Commission i-ﬁxpires:_&s;ﬂ“ 9

Page d of 3




